GR&P National Championships 2010

Individual Events

0101 25m Precision LSR

0102 25m Precision GRCF

0103 25m Precision GRCF Open
0104 25m Precision GRCF Classic

0121 25m Precision LBP
0122 25m Precision LBR
0301 50m Precision GRSB

0302 50m Precision GRCF

0303 50m Precision GRCF Open
0304 50m Precision GRCF Classic

0321 50m Precision LBP
0322 50m Precision LBR
0501 America Match GRSB

0502 America Match GRCF

0503 America Match GRCF Open
0504 America Match GRCF Classic
0521 America Match LBP

0522 America Match LBR

0701 Timed & Precision 1 GRSB
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140
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628
1022
166
2308
1542
198
783

810
1931

296
623
2347
2067
1990
2149
888
2352

Peter Cotton

Neil Jones

Brian Girling

Neil Jones
Gerald Betteridge
Darren Digby
Les Pearson
Carol Childs
John Shine
Andrew Robinson
Neil Jones

lan Cox

Brian Girling

Paul Tester
Layne Chisholm
Brian Girling

Neil Jones

Les Pearson
Carol Childs
Roger Hodgkins
Andrew Robinson
Steve Lamb

lan Cox

Andrew Brice
Jonathan Avetoomyan
Darren Digby
Peter Watts

<no entries>
Alan Whittle

Herb Teachey
<only one entry>
David Hackett
Gwyn Roberts
Stuart Roberts
Tim Finley
Christopher West
Matthew Reynolds
Sue Farr

Simon Bold
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13X
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0702 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF X 1st 623 Gwyn Roberts 300 28X
X 2nd 167 Keith Cox 300 26X
X 3rd 783 Peter Watts 300 26X
A 1st 2329 Robert Tonner 300 22X
A 2nd 283 Doug Green 300 15X
A 3rd 2055 Jonathan Cormie 299 16X
B 1st 2347 Stuart Roberts 299 16X
B 2nd 2211 Peter Wylie 298 10X
B 3rd 1797 Tony Walsh 297 12X
0703 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Open 1st 007 Charles Murton 294 15X
0704 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Classic 1st 164 Phil Cowling 300 16X
2nd 1772 Terry Fry 299 16X
3rd 810 Alan Whittle 299 14X
0721 Timed & Precision 1 LBP X 1st 673 Mike Shields 299 7X
X 2nd 239 Clive Ferguson 298 16X
X 3rd 748 Graham Trimmer 297 3X
A 1st 1931 Herb Teachey 293 10X
A 2nd 090 Norman Brown 292 4X
B 1st 1100 Lara Bestwick 286 1X
0722 Timed & Precision 1 LBR X 1st 133 John Chambers 298 12X
X 2nd 090 Norman Brown 298 6X
X 3rd 164 Phil Cowling 296 15X
A 1st 1500 Julian Fox 296 5X
A 2nd 2124 Steve Denton 293 7X
B 1st 2055 Jonathan Cormie 282 13X
0734 Timed & Precision 1 SG 1st 140 Layne Chisholm 297 10X
2nd 1103 Andrew Duffy 293 12X
3rd 725 Mick Tedesco 293 9X
0901 Timed & Precision 2 GRSB X 1st 632 John Robinson 595 39X
X 2nd 1180 Andrew Jarman 592 26X
A 1st 1914 Terry Lowman 566 18X
A 2nd 1779 Steve Wattam 564 16X
B 1st 987 Charles Bestwick 557 15X
0902 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF X 1st 632 John Robinson 599 44X
X 2nd 783 Peter Watts 594 41X
A 1st 1914 Terry Lowman 587 27X
A 2nd 1768 Peter Matthews 586 18X
B 1st 2211 Peter Wylie 579 19X
0904 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Classic 1st 034 Neil Francis 583 31X
0921 Timed & Precision 2 LBP X 1st 1155 Michael Chinery 585 18X
<only one entry>
B 1st 1750 Tim Hirst 543 9X
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0922 Timed & Precision 2 LBR X <no entries>
A <no entries>
B <only one entry>
1021 Timed & Precision 3 LBP 1st 239 Clive Ferguson 241
2nd 1155 Michael Chinery 239
1022 Timed & Precision 3 LBR 1st 1773 Morné Van Dalen 227
2nd 1768 Peter Matthews 224
1101 Multi-Target GRSB X 1st 167 Keith Cox 118 18X
X 2nd 1426 Taff Wilcox 117 16X
X 3rd 296 David Hackett 117 14X
A 1st 2067 Tim Finley 109 7X
A 2nd 2211 Peter Wylie 108 6X
A 3rd 2056 Robert Hill 107 8X
B 1st 2340 Glenn Gordon 106 5X
B 2nd 1612 Laura Lewis 103 3X
B 3rd 1977 Cornelius Schalkwyk 100 4X
1102 Multi-Target GRCF X 1st 180 Ashley Dagger 120 17X
X 2nd 623 Gwyn Roberts 119 21X
X 3rd 632 John Robinson 119 20X
A 1st 1463 Simon Walters 115 10X
A 2nd 030 Alan Barker 115 9X
A 3rd 1586 Steve Foskett 114 12X
B 1st 2124 Steve Denton 118 14X
B 2nd 2086 Jacky Lamb 110 6X
1103 Multi-Target GRCF Open 1st 007 Charles Murton 111 9X
1104 Multi-Target GRCF Classic 1st 725 Mick Tedesco 116 9X
2nd 164 Phil Cowling 115 13X
1121 Multi-Target LBP X 1st 632 John Robinson 115 11X
A 1st 1996 David Wylde 115 13X
A 2nd 673 Mike Shields 115 12X
A 3rd 239 Clive Ferguson 114 12X
B 1st 1748 Robert Forbes 94 1X
1122 Multi-Target LBR X 1st 164 Phil Cowling 111 10X
A 1st 2190 Martin Hale 114 9X
A 2nd 1768 Peter Matthews 113 12X
B 1st 1500 Julian Fox 104 6X
B 2nd 2124 Steve Denton 103 5X
1134 Multi-Target SG 1st 090 Norman Brown 105 3X
2nd 1996 David Wylde 105 3X
3rd 2124 Steve Denton 104 4X
1301 Phoenix A GRSB X 1st 296 David Hackett 197 24X
X 2nd 623 Gwyn Roberts 195 18X
X 3rd 632 John Robinson 191 25X
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1302 Phoenix A GRCF

1303 Phoenix A GRCF Open
1304 Phoenix A GRCF Classic
1321 Phoenix A LBP

1322 Phoenix A LBR

1501 1500 GRSB

1502 1500 GRCF

1503 1500 GRCF Open
1504 1500 GRCEF Classic
1521 1500 LBP
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408
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2337
198
2163
1569
2056

034
632
239
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632
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030
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180
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043
2048
998
2163
314
2308
371
034
140
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Peter Wylie

Jim Jones

<no entries>
Gwyn Roberts
Greg Rastall
Darren Digby
Colin McMichael
Chris McLean
Robert Hill
<only one entry>
Neil Francis
John Robinson
Clive Ferguson
Mike Shields
<only one entry>
Doug Green
<no entries>
Mark Griffiths
John Robinson
Gwyn Roberts
Layne Chisholm
David Holt
Norman Brown
Andrew Summers
Alan Barker

Tim Hirst

Peter Wylie
Matthew Warne
Andrew Sherriff
John Robinson
Gwyn Roberts
Phil Stead
Ashley Dagger
Dale Pearmain
Mel Beard
Philip Bond
David Shea
Colin McMichael
Maurice Harney
Andrew Brice
Paul Hunter
Neil Francis
Layne Chisholm
Phil Stead

180
174
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197
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185
184
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192
189
178

181

156
1488
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1473
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1494
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11X
15X

20X
22X
25X
15X
19X
13X

17X
18X
20X
13X

11X

4X
114X
105X
101X
76X
75X
77X
75X
65X
63X
44X
37X
122X
125X
106X
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76X
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81X
95X
81X
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94X
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1522

1701

1702

1703
1704
1721

1722

1821
1822
1901

1902

1500 LBR

Bianchi GRSB

Bianchi GRCF

Bianchi GRCF Open
Bianchi GRCF Classic
Bianchi LBP

Bianchi LBR

Bianchi Tyro LBP
Bianchi Tyro LBR
Advancing Target GRSB

Advancing Target GRCF
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043
1006
362

296

198

2337
2058
1569
1914
2347
2330
2149
1287
683

1772
2337

David Shea
Matthew Warne
Phil Cowling
<only one entry>
<only one entry>
Layne Chisholm
Keith Cox
Christopher Lewis
Nigel Porter
Doug Green

Cornelius Schalkwyk

Jim Jones

Peter Wylie
Achim Dreyer
Gwyn Roberts
Layne Chisholm
Christopher West
Neil Hornsby
<only one entry>
<no entries>
Mark Jones

Paul Hunter
<only one entry>
Layne Chisholm
<only one entry>
James Harris
Mel Beard

Nick Towndrow
Keith Howell
<only one entry>
<no entries>
David Hackett
Darren Digby
Greg Rastall
Alan Convery
Chris McLean
Terry Lowman
Stuart Roberts
Robert J Tonner
Matthew Reynolds
Peter Cotton
Jim Smith

Terry Fry

Greg Rastall

1433
1383
1465

1902
1894
1870
1861
1774
1645
1606
1747
1584
1916
1899
1908
1869

1756
1916

1916

1760
1881
1682
1603

296
293
289
290
285
284
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283
280
180
180
180
178

60X
40X
62X

145X
143X
124X
138X
106X
102X

96X
110X

94X
158X
159X
149X
132X

115X
168X

163X

104X
140X
86X
75X

40X
39X
32X
26X
30X
20X
34X
26X
23X
31X
20X
26X
20X
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A 2nd 987 Charles Bestwick 178 27X
A 3rd 1914 Terry Lowman 178 25X
B 1st 2172 lain McFadyen 176 27X
B  2nd 1802 Dennis Thompson 174 20X
B 3rd 2221 Mario Madden 171 20X
1903 Advancing Target GRCF Open 1st 1022 Steve Lamb 180 24X
1904 Advancing Target GRCF Classic 1st 725 Mick Tedesco 179 26X
2nd 1772 Terry Fry 179 23X
1921 Advancing Target LBP X 1st 748 Graham Trimmer 178 26X
X 2nd 1996 David Wylde 177 25X
A 1st 711 Paul Stockill 174 16X
B 1st 625 Neil Roberts 164 16X
1922 Advancing Target LBR X 1st 725 Mick Tedesco 176 19X
A 1st 283 Doug Green 176 20X
A 2nd 2124 Steve Denton 166 12X
B 1st 625 Neil Roberts 173 12X
B 2nd 574 Bruce Perry 167 18X
B  3rd 688 Steve Smoothy 165 9X
2101 Speed Steel Challenge GRSB 1st 133 John Chambers 47.65
2nd 1500 Julian Fox 47.98
3rd 2058 Alan Convery 49.91
2102 Speed Steel Challenge GRCF 1st 043 Mel Beard 64.03
2nd 725 Mick Tedesco 75.83
2103 Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Open <no entries>
2104 Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Classic <no entries>
2121 Speed Steel Challenge LBP 1st 030 Alan Barker 61.15
2nd 2123 Andrew Brook 61.51
2122 Speed Steel Challenge LBR 1st 043 Mel Beard 53.69
2nd 133 John Chambers 57.52
3335 BDMP Embassy Cup SG Pump 1st 561 David Payne 117
2nd 725 Mick Tedesco 116
3336 BDMP Embassy Cup SG Semi-Auto 1st 1006 Nick Towndrow 117
2nd 1103 Andrew Duffy 115
3rd 001 Rob Adam 115
3822 Manv Man LBR 1st 043 Mel Beard
2nd 1346 Phil Stead
3rd 133 John Chambers
6380 200m Any Full-Bore Rifle 1st 140 Layne Chisholm 172
2nd 683 Jim Smith 167
3rd 1990 Christopher West 158
6381 200m .303 (pre-1950 iron sights) 1st 2243 Alan Ward 121
2nd 676 Anthony Short 119
3rd 1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 106
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6382 200m Military Rifle (pre-1980 iron

6580 McQueen

Aggregates
British Champion — Precision GRSB

British Champion — Precision GRCF
British Champion — Short Events GRSB
British Champion — Short Events GRCF
1500 Aggregate (GRSB & GRCF)
Bianchi Aggregate (GRSB & GRCF)
GR Aggregate (1500 & Bianchi)

Club Teams

0101C 25m Precision LSR

0102C 25m Precision GRCF
0701C Timed & Precision 1 GRSB

0702C Timed & Precision 1 GRCF

0734C Timed & Precision 1 SG
1101C Multi-Target GRSB

1102C Multi-Target GRCF

1501C 1500 GRSB
1502C 1500 GRCF
1901C Advancing Target GRSB
1902C Advancing Target GRCF

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

226

2058
1996
2067
2432

1411
140
167
623
632
623
623

1611
052

2051
1612

1990
180
034
810

180
034
2114
2308

1990
810

2308
2114

810

1346
2114
2308

William Ellis
Alan Convery
David Wylde
Tim Finley
Jan Berry

Brian Girling
Layne Chisholm
Keith Cox
Gwyn Roberts
John Robinson
Gwyn Roberts
Gwyn Roberts

<no entries>
<no entries>

Welsh Rednex
Christopher Lewis
Gerald Betteridge
Jennifer Winter
Laura Lewis

Frome All Stars
Christopher West
Ashley Dagger

Neil Francis

Alan Whittle

<no entries>

Frome All Stars
Ashley Dagger

Neil Francis
Sophie Norton
Andrew Brice

Frome All Stars
Christopher West
Alan Whittle
Andrew Brice
Sophie Norton

<no entries>
<only one entry>
<only one entry>

Frome All Stars
Alan Whittle

Phil Stead

Sophie Norton
Andrew Brice

129
100
57 7V
56 6V
55 5V

565 17X
580 17X
417 33X
419 49X
2087 236X
3802 305X
6780 535X

1169 39X

1191 71X

430 28X

447 46X

701 93X
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Home Countries National Match

Captain Norman Brown

Captain Gwyn Roberts

Captain Charles Bestwick

Notes

British Champions are highlighted in bold red text.

1st
CF

2nd
CF

3rd
CF

England

783 Peter Watts SB
198 Darren Digby

1022 Steve Lamb

683 Jim Smith

1155 Michael Chinery

Wales

1542  Jonathan AvetoomyanSB
1914 Terry Lowman

1057 Andrew Summers

408 Jim Jones

1611 Christopher Lewis
Scotland

987 Charles Bestwick SB
1828 John Crouch

1765 Leslie Kong

1113  William Patterson

2055 Jonathan Cormie

No medals or prizes are awarded for events / classes with only one entry.

167
296
1996
283
1773

1426
623
239
673
1969

2337
1569
2058
2330
2056

3306 256X

Keith Cox

Dave Hackett
David Wylde
Doug Green
Morné van Dalen

3260 117X

Taff Wilcox
Gwyn Roberts
Clive Ferguson
Mike Shields
Mark Jones

3208 87X

Greg Rastall
Chris McClean
Alan Convery
Robert J Tonner
Robert Hill
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